



MICHAEL J. DONAHUE
CHARLES F. TUCKER
ROBERT D. CIANDELLA
LIZABETH M. MACDONALD
JOHN J. RATIGAN

DENISE A. POULOS
ROBERT M. DEROSIER

JOY V. RIDDELL

RETIRED

NICHOLAS R. AESCHLIMAN

ROBERT B. DONOVAN

ROBERT A. BATTLES

CHRISTOPHER L. BOLDT
SHARON CUDDY SOMERS
DOUGLAS M. MANSFIELD
KATHERINE B. MILLER
CHRISTOPHER T. HILSON
JESSICA L. ECKER
JUSTIN L. PASAY
OF COUNSEL

DONAHUE, TUCKER & CIANDELLA, PLLC

December 11, 2012

Thomas S. Burack, Chairman New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee Department of Environmental Services 29 Hazen Drive Concord, NH 03302

Re:

Berlin Station, LLC

SEC Docket No. 2011-01

Chairman Burack:

Enclosed please find for filing in the above referenced matter, an Appearance as counsel for the City of Berlin and an original and eighteen copies of City of Berlin's Statement of Support of Motion of Berlin Station, LLC for Amendment of the Certificate of Site and Facility.

Very truly yours,

Donahue, Tucker & Ciandella, PLLC

Christopher L. Boldt, Esquire cboldt@dyclawyers.com

/klo Enclosures

cc: Service List

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE BEFORE THE SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

DOCKET NO. SEC 2011-01

CITY OF BERLIN'S STATEMENT OF SUPPORT OF MOTION OF BERLIN STATION, LLC FOR AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF SITE AND FACILITY

NOW COMES the City of Berlin, ("the City") to state its support of the Motion of Berlin Station, LLC ("Berlin Station") for Amendment of the Certificate of Site and Facility. On November 6, 2012, Berlin Station filed a Motion for Amendment of the Certificate of Site and Facility ("Motion to Amend"). The proposed amendments to the Certificate of Site and Facility ("Certificate") include requests to reconfigure the wood yard; eliminate the proposed river walk; reduce the fencing requirements; and modify the landscaping plan as originally proposed. This Statement is authorized by the vote of the City Council on November 5, 2012. WHEREFORE, the City respectfully requests that the Site Evaluation Committee:

- A. Grant Berlin Station's Motion to Amend the Certificate;
- B. Amend the Certificate to incorporate the changes described in Berlin Station's
 Motion to Amend; and
- C. Grant such other and further relief as the Committee deems fair and just.

Respectfully submitted,

THE CITY OF BERLIN

By its attorneys:

DONAHUE, TUCKER & CIANDELLA, PLLC

PO Box 214

Meredith, NH 03253

603-279-4158

Dated: 11 DEC 12

Christopher I. Boldt, Esq.

NH Bar 19# 15301

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on this ____ day of December, 2012, the original and 18 copies of the foregoing Motion for Protective Order and Confidential Treatment has been forwarded to Site Evaluation Committee. One copy has been sent to the Attorney General's office.

Christopher L. Boldt Esquire

S:\BE\Berlin\Berlin Station SEC 2012\SEC filings\2011 12 10 City Motion of Support.doc